
 

    UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED 
Malpe Harbour Complex, Malpe, 

 Udupi, Karnataka – 576 108, India.  
Tel – 0820 2538604 

 
 

MATERIALS DEPARTMENT 
 
 

 

CHANGE IN TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION & EXTENSION OF TENDER OPENING DATE 

Tender No.: UCSL/MAT/NPROJ/2025-26/422 dated 14.06.2025  

GeM Tender ID: GEM/2025/B/6344033 dated 14.05.2025 

 

Madam/ Sir, 

CORRIGENDUM - 1 dated 30.06.2025 – TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SCAFFOLDING MATERIALS 

FOR UCSL 

The following terms of the subject tender is amended as follows: 
 

Sl. No. Description FOR READ AS 

1 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
FOR LEDGER - 2332MM 

Ledger 2332mm: 
 
Ledgers shall be 

fabricated with Welded 

Steel Tubes 40 mm NB 

Light Class of the 

required length. Either 

ends of the ledgers shall 

have captive wedges of 

6 mm thick to facilitate 

connection to the 

verticals 

Ledger 2332mm: 
 
Ledgers shall be 
fabricated with Welded 
Steel Tubes 40 mm NB 
Light Class (Wall 
Thickness 2.9mm) of 
the required length. 
Either ends of the 
ledgers shall have 
captive wedges of 8 mm 
thick to facilitate 
connection to the 
verticals 

2 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
FOR TRANSOM - 1155MM 

Transom 1155mm: 
 
Transoms "Shall be 
fabricated with 45 x 45 
x 6 mm MS Angles. 
Either ends of the 
transoms shall have 
captive wedges of 6 mm 
thick to facilitate 
connection to the 
verticals (as per UCSL 
sample). 

Transom 1155mm: 
 
Transoms "Shall be 
fabricated with 45 x 45 
x 6 mm MS Angles. 
Either ends of the 
transoms shall have 
captive wedges of 8 mm 
thick to facilitate 
connection to the 
verticals (as per UCSL 
sample). 

CORRIGENDUM – 1 dated 30.06.2025 



3 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
FOR TRANSOM - 700MM 

Transom 700mm: 
 
Transoms "Shall be 
fabricated with 45 x 45 
x 6 mm MS Angles. 
Either ends of the 
transoms shall have 
captive wedges of 6 mm 
thick to facilitate 
connection to the 
verticals (as per UCSL 
sample). 

Transom 700mm: 
 
Transoms "Shall be 
fabricated with 45 x 45 
x 6 mm MS Angles. 
Either ends of the 
transoms shall have 
captive wedges of 8 mm 
thick to facilitate 
connection to the 
verticals (as per UCSL 
sample). 

5 

Last date for Receipt. 05th July 2025, 15:00 Hrs 10th July 2025, 15:00 Hrs 

Technical Bid Opening 
date. 

05th July 2025, 15:30 Hrs 10th July 2025, 15:30 Hrs 

 
 
Bidders may take note of the above changes and consider the same prior to quoting. All the other 
terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remains unchanged 

 

                                                                                   For Udupi Cochin Shipyard Limited, 
 
 
 
 
 

Assistant General Manager (Materials)  
 
 


